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t aarudsSnrl Throughput

t.t Firewall Throughput (Application
Throushput)

> 50G

1.2 IPS Throushput > 15G

1.3 NGFW Throushput > 10G

7.4 Threat protection Through put > 10G

1.5 SSL inspection > 10G

7.6 IPSEC Throughput > 10G

2 aaudslnlu Sessions

2.1 New Sessions > 300,000

2.2 Concurrent session. >20M

3 aoruelalnlu Hardware

3.1 lnterfaces 25G/4OG 7= Q,

3.2 lnterface 10G 2=g 8 x10G SFP+ lncluded
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3.3 lnterface GE SFP / 1G Copper >= L2

3.4 Management lnterface 2=f

3.5 Svstem Disk SSD > 250G

3.6 Support Virtual Firewall >10

3.7 Power Supply 2 Redundant Supply

4 salrrlisJnlil software

4.1 Anti-Malware supported lncluded

4.2 Advance Malware detection supported lncluded

4.3 IPS supported lncluded

4.4 Application Control supported lncluded

4.5 Web Filterine supported

4.6 SSL VPN supported lncluded

5 MA & Subscription, 24x7 support 3 Years lncluded

6

- installation, advance configuration &
policy migration
- training: official course + certificate
exam

lncluded

2. tatnru fi 2: aarufistnru firewall .iruau 04 urau (DC & oR - Server Zone).

c0ruurueUvng,Jtt!!:- ---------_

- cflruurufi 1: ?LJvnslr Efr cisco.

- criruirurn 2: qUvnel Erfr Huawei.
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1 Cisco Switch 01 qo

N77-C7706
Nexus 7700 6 Slot Chassis, No Power Supplies,
Fans included 1

N77S3K9-83
Cisco NX-OS Release 8.3 for Nexus 7700 Series

Sup3 I

N77-C7706-FAB-2 Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis Fabric 2 Module 6

N77-AC.3KW
Nexus 7700 - 3.OKW AC Power Supply Module
(Cable lncluded) 4

CAB-C19-CBN
Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 164, C20-
C19 Connectors 4

N77-C7706-FAN-2
Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis Fan Tray (Generation

2l 3

N77-C7706-AFLT
Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis Air Filter Kit
(Front/Side) L

N77-C7706-FDK Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis Front Door Kit 7

N77-C7706-CMK Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis Center Mount Kit 7

N77.SUP2E Nexus 7700 - Supervisor 2 Enhanced 2



N77-M348XP-231
Nexus 7700 M3-Series 48-Port U10G Ethernet
Module t

N77-M324FQ-251 Nexus 7700 M3-Series 24-Port 40G Ethernet
Module

7

N77-LAN1K9
Cisco Layer 3 Enterprise License

7

2
Cisco Router druar 02 rruau (fiofr:tl DR Site)

rsR44s1-X/K9
Cisco ISR 4451 (4GE,3NlM,25M,8G FLASH,4G

DRAM) 2

CAB-ACA
AC Power Cord (Australia), C13, AS 3112, 2.5m

2

NtM-ES2-4

4-port Layer 2 GE Switch Network lnterface
Module  -port non-POE Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet
Switch Network lnterface Module

2

SL-44-SEC-K9
Security License (Paper)for Cisco 4451-X (System)

2

stsR4400uK9-166 Cisco ISR 4400 Series IOS XE Universal 2

aluavsrrrzel edunerJ 0ui Hauwei.

No. Part Number Model Description qty.

cE16808

t CloudEngine 15800 Core Switch

L.1" Hardware

L.t.t Basic Configuration

02352RCS CE16808-DC CE16808 DC assemblv chassis t
L.1.2 Main Processing Unit

30s8876 CE-MPUD-HALF
CE16800 Main Processing Unit D (half-

width)
2

1.1.3 Switch Fabric Unit

30s8882 CE-SFUO8G-G CE16808 Switch Fabric Unit G 5

L.!.4 Main equipment spare parts

2L22486 FAN-48OSA-B Fan Tray Assembly 3

1.1.5 lOGBASE-X lnterface Card

3058873 CEL48XSFD-G

48-port 10GE interface card (FD-G,

SFP+)
1

1.1.6 40G BASE-X I nterface Card

3058872 CEL24LQFD-G

24-port40GE interface card (FD-G,

QSFP+)
1

1.2 Power

02372GDC PDC-22OOWC
PSU-PDC-2200WC-PM2200W DC Power
Supply

3

1.3 Software



88035NXK N 1-CE168LIC-CFFD
N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License

for CloudEnsine 16800
1

880601SB
N1-CE158CFFD-

SnSIY

N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License

for CloudEngine 16800-SnS-1

Year(Annual fee validity period : 3 years

from " PO signed plus 90 days ")

1.

t.4 Optical Transceiver

L.4.1 CloudEngine-10G-SFP+Optical Transceiver

02310MNW SFP-1OG-USR

l0GBase-USR Optical
Tra nsceiver,S F P+,10G,M ulti-mode
Module(850nm,0.1km,1C)

48

1.4.2 40G E-QSFP+Optical Transceiver

02311PUU
QSFP-4OG-SDLC-

PAM

40GBase-SDLC Optical
Tra nsceiver,QSF P+,40G,M ulti-
mode(850nm,PAM4,0.1km-
OM3.0.15km-OM4.LC)

24

AR5280(C13_North America)

2 AR6200 Series Enterprise Routers

2.L AR5200 Mainframe and Module

21.L5641 AR6280

AR6280 integrated chassis, 1*SRU slot,
4*SlC slot, 2*WSIC slot, 2*XSIC slot,
2*power slot

2

02312NEU SRU-4OOH

Service and Router Unit 400H,
14*10G E(SFP+), 10*GE Copper,
1*US82.0

2

1.2 SIC lnterface Module

0302oxrQ AROMSEF2TAOO 2-Port FE WAN lnterface Card 2

03021VCC AR-4ES2G-S
4-Port 1000BASE-RJ45 L2 Ethernet
lnterface Card(SlC)

2

03020xTR AROMSEGlCAOO 1-Port GE Combo WAN lnterface Card 4

2.3 Power

2!31212 PAC-35OWB-L 350W AC Power Module(Silver) 2

2.4 Optical Transceiver

2.4.L GE-SFP Optical Transceiver

2375204 eSFP-GE-SX-MM850
Optical Transceiver,eSFP,G E,M ulti-
mode Module(850nm,0.55km,1C)

8

2.5 Software

2.5.L Data Packaee Licenses

8t401323 LARODATAEll AR6200 Value-Added Data Packase 2

2.5.2 Securitv Package Licenses

8L407329 LAROSECEll AR6200 Value-Added Security Package 2

88035N HG LAROIPSll AR6200 IPS Service Subscribe l Year 4

2.5.3
- installation, advance configuration
- training: official course + certificate exam
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